(Items 1-64 from pages BP-2 to BP-4 in Exhibit A), plus Item 67 from the Additive Alternative 1 on page 

CONSTRUCTION INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT 
Contract No: 20300326 

Title:  Long Street Reconstruction Project 

Page: C - 3 
(Construction Independent Contractor Agreement)  

BP-4 of Exhibit A, for the Contract Amount of Two Million Five Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($2,598,600.00).  

5.2 CITY will pay CONTRACTOR progress payments and the final payment computed from the 
actual quantities of WORK performed and accepted and the materials furnished at the Unit and Lump 
Sum prices shown on CONTRACTOR’S Bid Proposal and any executed Change Orders.